
Description Qty UM Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price

1

Furnish all material and labor to locate, 

access, inspect valve and well.  Includes 

GPS location and report. 450 EA $4,063.00 $1,828,350.00 $2,850.00 $1,282,500.00 $3,672.00 $1,652,400.00 $4,850.00 $2,182,500.00 $2,750.00 $1,237,500.00

2

Furnish material, labor and equipment to 

fully exercise water transmission valves 

24 inch including bypass valves.  Includes 

dewatering and vacuuming vaults/wells. 200 EA $295.00 $59,000.00 $1,900.00 $380,000.00 $3,120.00 $624,000.00 $2,500.00 $500,000.00 $2,500.00 $500,000.00

3

Furnish material, labor and equipment to 

fully exercise water transmission valves 

36 inch including bypass valves.  Includes 

dewatering and vacuuming vaults/wells. 75 EA $330.00 $24,750.00 $2,450.00 $183,750.00 $3,190.00 $239,250.00 $2,800.00 $210,000.00 $2,750.00 $206,250.00

4

Furnish material, labor and equipment to 

fully exercise water transmission valves 

42 inch including bypass valves.  Includes 

dewatering and vacuuming vaults/wells. 75 EA $360.00 $27,000.00 $2,950.00 $221,250.00 $3,290.00 $246,750.00 $3,100.00 $232,500.00 $3,250.00 $243,750.00

5

Furnish material, labor and equipment to 

fully exercise water transmission valves 

48 inch to 60 inch including bypass 

valves.  Includes dewatering and 

vacuuming vaults/wells. 50 EA $375.00 $18,750.00 $3,700.00 $185,000.00 $3,790.00 $189,500.00 $3,400.00 $170,000.00 $3,600.00 $180,000.00

6

Furnish material, labor and equipment to 

fully exercise water transmission valves 

66 inch and above including bypass 

valves.  Includes dewatering and 

vacuuming vaults/wells. 50 EA $640.00 $32,000.00 $7,350.00 $367,500.00 $4,590.00 $229,500.00 $3,700.00 $185,000.00 $3,400.00 $170,000.00

7

Furnish material and labor to 

adjust/repair valves structure/well - 1" 

thru 18" height including saw cut, 

excavation and temporary restoration 

(see Sections 2 and 4, Detailed 

Specifications) 50 EA $1,500.00 $75,000.00 $740.00 $37,000.00 $1,682.00 $84,100.00 $600.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $150,000.00

8

Furnish material and labor to 

adjust/repair valves structure/well - 

greater than 18" height including saw 

cut, excavation and temporary 

restoration (see Sections 2 and 4, 

Detailed Specifications) 100 EA $3,000.00 $300,000.00 $1,210.00 $121,000.00 $1,982.00 $198,200.00 $1,075.00 $107,500.00 $3,000.00 $300,000.00

9 Repair/adjust road boxes to grade 200 EA $500.00 $100,000.00 $470.00 $94,000.00 $855.00 $171,000.00 $400.00 $80,000.00 $1,000.00 $200,000.00

10 Perform Minor repairs of valves 24 inch 

through 42 inch inclusive. 100 EA $390.00 $39,000.00 $750.00 $75,000.00 $893.00 $89,300.00 $900.00 $90,000.00 $5,000.00 $500,000.00

11 Perform Minor repairs of valves 48 inch 

through 60 inch inclusive. 100 EA $374.00 $37,400.00 $800.00 $80,000.00 $1,093.00 $109,300.00 $900.00 $90,000.00 $5,000.00 $500,000.00

12 Perform Minor repairs of valves 66 inch 

and larger valves. 25 EA $580.00 $14,500.00 $1,750.00 $43,750.00 $1,293.00 $32,325.00 $1,500.00 $37,500.00 $6,000.00 $150,000.00

Bricco Excavating Co., LLC Detroit Contracting, Inc.

Contract GLWA-WS-695C

Valve Exercising Water System Transmission Main

Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date: 10/18/17

Five (5) Bids Received

Tooles Contracting Group, LLC L.D. Agostini & Sons, Inc. OHM Advisors Bricco Excavating Co., LLC Detroit Contracting, Inc.

 No. 

Tooles Contracting Group, LLC L.D. Agostini & Sons, Inc. OHM Advisors

Form 11311 v.1



No. Description Qty UM Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price

13

Traffic Control - Unit prices listed here 

are to be used only for Contract work 

which requires pavement removal and 

replacement.  All other traffice control 

costs shall be included in other unit price 

items associated with the particular 

work.

a In MDOT ROW 100 EA $560.00 $56,000.00 $1,500.00 $150,000.00 $1,300.00 $130,000.00 $1,500.00 $150,000.00 $1,800.00 $180,000.00

b In County ROW 100 EA $560.00 $56,000.00 $1,700.00 $170,000.00 $1,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,400.00 $140,000.00 $1,700.00 $170,000.00

c In Major throughfare - Cities 100 EA $1,500.00 $150,000.00 $1,000.00 $100,000.00 $650.00 $65,000.00 $1,200.00 $120,000.00 $1,600.00 $160,000.00

14

Furnish material and labor to restore 

pavements/berm in City ROWs due to 

well adjustment, including clean up, saw 

cut, excavation, backfill, testing and 

pavement restoration.  (see Sections 35, 

General Specfications)

a Within the Pavement 100 EA $1,060.00 $106,000.00 $2,000.00 $200,000.00 $517.00 $51,700.00 $250.00 $25,000.00 $250.00 $25,000.00

b Off the Pavement (excluding sod and 

grassing) 100 EA $380.00 $38,000.00 $700.00 $70,000.00 $206.00 $20,600.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

15

Furnish material and labor to restore 

pavements/berm in County ROWs due to 

well adjustment, including clean up, saw 

cut, excavation, backfill, testing and 

pavement restoration.  (See Sections 35, 

General Specifications)

a Within the Pavement 100 EA $1,060.00 $106,000.00 $1,700.00 $170,000.00 $517.00 $51,700.00 $300.00 $30,000.00 $250.00 $25,000.00

b Off the Pavement (excluding sod and 

grassing) 100 EA $380.00 $38,000.00 $700.00 $70,000.00 $206.00 $20,600.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

16

Furnish material and labor to restore 

pavements/berm in Michigan 

Department of Transportation (MDOT) 

ROWs due to well adjustment, including 

clean up, saw cut, excavation, backfill, 

testing and pavement restoration.  (See 

Sections 35, General Specifications)

a Within the Pavement 100 EA $560.00 $56,000.00 $1,500.00 $150,000.00 $617.00 $61,700.00 $500.00 $50,000.00 $400.00 $40,000.00

b Off the Pavement (excluding sod and 

grassing) 100 EA $380.00 $38,000.00 $700.00 $70,000.00 $231.00 $23,100.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

17 Valve Procurement and Replacement 

Allowance 1 EA $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

$3,699,750.00 $4,720,750.00 $4,890,025.00 $4,975,000.00 $5,467,500.00

Approved to publish

Signature 

10/24/2017

Date

Sonya Collins

GRAND TOTAL

Form 11311 v.1


